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UNITED STATES IMPORT SCHEDULE OF FEES 
 

❑ New York & Michigan with Ontario & Quebec Crossings. For other ports 
see outport fees in the “other fees” section. 

❑ All Fees are in U.S. Funds 
❑ ***** Fees are calculated on an individual case review basis. 
 

❑ BROKERAGE FOR DUTY FREE ENTRIES 

 
VALUE                 FEE 
0.00   -      200.00       $40.00 

200.01  -      500.00       $55.00 
500.01  -    1000.00       $60.00  

1000.01 -    2500.00       $65.00 
2500.01 -    5000.00       $75.00 

5000.01 -  10000.00       $90.00  
Over                   $5.00/M 
Trade Act Implementation Fee-Per shipment                 $5.00 
 

❑ BROKERAGE FOR DUTIABLE ENTRIES ADD: 
 
Duty up to $50.00        No charge 

Same as above plus disbursement fee of   2%-minimum $7.00 
Merchandise Processing Fee (MPF) is calculated on all shipments where the 
product is manufactured in other than a NAFTA country. The rate is 0.3464% 

(1/4 of 1%) Minimum $26.79 Maximum     $508.70 
 

❑ BOND FEES 
0.00 - 200.00         $5.00 

200.00 & over minimum                 $  35.00  $4.00/M  
Some products are subject to higher bond fees, i.e. computers, food, etc. 

Single Entry Bonds (plus $5.00 form preparation fee) 4.00/M  
Minimum 35.00 

Continuous Bond       Minimum $575.00 

Bond Service Fee          $35.00 

 
❑ LINEAGE FEES: 

First line of HS classifications              No Charge 

2ND line and after  - per line       $4.00 
Per invoice lines  - over 10 lines - per line    $1.00 
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❑ ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE 
 
 

POST ENTRY 
 
Certified Entries (at time of entry)     $10.00 

Certified Entries (after entry, includes $10.00 Customs charge) $35.00 
Government Contract Filing      $35.00 

CF28 Processing (Request for Information)    $20.00 
CF29 Processing (Notice of Action)     $20.00 
Additional Duty Processing      $35.00 

Post Entry Time Extensions      $35.00 
CF19 Protest         ***** 

Binding ruling        ***** 
Refund Claims (Petitions, Protests & Drawback) 15% of refund amount  
        +  ***** 

Voluntary Disclosures & Tenders of Duty/Supplemental Information Letters 
          $20.00 

T.I.B. Extensions        $20.00 
T.I.B. Penalty Handling       $40.00 

T.I.B. Petitions        $50.00 
 

 

FORM PREPARATION 
 
CF4455 Certificate of Registration     $20.00 
Form FD 2877 Radiation Form      $20.00 

HS-7 (N.H.T.S.A.)        $20.00 
EPA 3520         $20.00 

FCC 740         $20.00 
FW 3-177 Fish & Wildlife       $35.00 
Manifest         $20.00 

Pro Forma Invoice        $20.00 
Repair Declaration/Articles Assembled Abroad   $30.00 

Vet Form/VS 17-29          $10.00 
Single Entry Bond          $25.00 

A8A Canada Customs Manifest        $10.00 
TSCA Statement –Toxic Substance Control Act & Faxing    $15.00 
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FDA PROCESSING          
Request for additional information     $25.00 

Sample Notice (notification of sample taken)    $25.00 
Notice of Detention        $25.00 

Notice of Refusal*        $25.00 
*plus export charges if applicable (i.e.Bond, CCI, phone/fax calls, etc) 
FDA Prior notice,     $5.00 each, $5.00 perAdd’l 

FDA prior notice not provided to brokerage  $12.00/first 7.00perAdd’l 

IN BOND SHIPMENTS 
T&E, I.T. (In Transit), I.E. (Immediate Export)    $65.00 
TEMPORARY IMPORTS 
Temporary Import Entry Fee (T.I.B.)     $100.00 
Preparation of CF3495 (T.I.B. cancellation)      $20.00 
Bond Fee (for clients not having own bond) $7.00/1000.00 of penalty 

Minimum 35.00 
T.I.B. NAFTA Duty Deferral Claim     $100.00 

AIRPORT/OUTPORT CLEARANCES 
Airport/Terminal Release Handling/Messenger   $25.00 

Outport clearance arrangements (other fees may apply)     
Minimum         $25.00 

Outport clearances inland ports of entry–per schedule fee + $95.00 

IFS filings         $95.00 

OTHER ENTRIES/RELEASES 
Section 321 Release        $12.00 
Section 10.41a (Instruments of International Trade)   $12.00 
Government Contracts        $25.00 

OTHER SERVICES 
Entry Reject Handling       $10.00 

Marking Notice Handling       $35.00 
Redelivery Notice Handling      $50.00 

Phone/Fax Charges -First page & minimum $2.00 + $1.00 add’l pages/minute 
Special Requests/Marking of Goods     $60.00 
Query Consignee IRS Number      $20.00 

NAFTA, request for single certificate of origin    $25.00 
NAFTA, requests for renewals on blanket certificates-minimum $35.00 

Single/Low Volume Importers-additional per fee schedule plus 100% 
Obtaining importer number      $35.00 
Missing Information, FDA, NAFTA, etc.     $35.00 


